Form	PTC	-1595 (Rev.	03-09)	
OMB	No.	0651-0027	(exp. 03/31/2009)	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
				1. Name of conveying party(ies)
	Name: Life Safety Products B.V.,			
Solid Jacqed I B.V.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Werner von Siemensstraat 22			
Execution Date(s)May 8, 2011				
Assignment Merger	City of			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Zoetermeer			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The Netherlands Zip 2712 PP			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Oddini y. The Netherlands			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  7,243,950			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: VEREENIGDE Octrooibureaux	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Johan de Wittlaan 7	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
City: 's-Gravenhage	8. Payment Information			
State: Zip: 2517 JR				
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:				
Email Address: TeamForeignPatents@Vereenigde.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: 1 FOm sol Signature	Aug 3 2011 Date			
Tamrara Elmore Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 026724 FRAME: 0564

**USA** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solid Jacqed I B.V., a Dutch company, of Heilig Landstichting, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which a Letters Patent was granted in the United States on July 17, 2007 under No. 7,243,950;

WHEREAS, Life Safety Products B.V., a Dutch company, of Werner von Siemensstraat 22, 2712 PP Zoetermeer, The Netherlands, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of seven hundred and fifty Euros (€ 750.-) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Solid Jacqed I B.V. has caused this instrument to be executed this

day of 8-05,

Solid Jacqued 18.

(Signature)

C.E. van den Berg,

Solely authorised chairman of Stichting Het Grote Geluk, who is solely authorised director of Solid Jacqed I B.V.

PATENT REEL: 026724 FRAME: 0565

**RECORDED: 08/05/2011**